DN-60777:C • 7/28/2015 — Page 1 of 4
NFC-LOC
FirstCommand
Local Operator Console
Emergency Voice Evacuation
DN-60777:C
General
Notifier’s First Command NFC-LOC is an optional Local Oper-

• Charger Fault (yellow)
• Battery Fault (yellow)
• Data Bus Fault (yellow)
• NAC Fault (yellow)
• NAC Active (green)
• System Trouble (yellow)
• Audio Riser Fault (yellow)
LED STATUS INDICATORS (VISIBLE WITH DOOR AND
DRESS PANEL OPEN)
• Speaker Volume Control Fault (yellow)
• Option Card Fault (yellow)
• Amplifier Over Current Fault (yellow)
Product Line Information (Ordering
Information)
NFC-LOC: Local Operator Console (Complete user interface).
NFC-50/100: (Primary operating Console) 50 Watt, 25VRMS
single speaker   zone emergency voice evacuation system,
Integral microphone, built in tone generator and 14 recordable
messages. Please refer to the data sheet DN-60772 for more
information.
NFC-50/100E: Export version (Primary operating Console) 50
Watt, 25VRMS single speaker zone emergency voice evacua-
tion system, Integral microphone, built in tone generator and
14 recordable messages, 240 VAC, 50 Hz. Please refer to the
data sheet DN-60772 for more information.
NFC-CE6: Speaker Circuit/Zone Expander Module.
NFC-BDA-25V: 25V, 50 watt audio amplifier module. Adding a
second speaker circuit increases the total NFC-50/100 power
output to 100 watts or can also be used as a backup amplifier.
NFC-BDA-70V: 70V, 50 watt audio amplifier module. Adding a
second speaker circuit increases the total NFC-50/100 power
output to 100 watts or can also be used as a backup amplifier.
N-FPJ: Remote Phone Jack.
SEISKIT-COMMENC: Seismic kit for the NFC-LOC. Please

NFC-BDA25/70V
optional amplifier
NFC-FFT firefighter telephone
remote
consoles
NFC-LOC local
operator console
NFC-RPU remote
paging unit
NFC-RM remote
microphone
TB4
TB12
TB22distributed audioexternal battery
charger - J7
NFC-50DA 50W
remote amplifier
NFC-125DA 125W
remote amplifier
 CHG-120 charger CHG-75 charger
NFC-50/100(E) FirstCommand (Possible Configurations)
NFC-50/100DA